MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT ITS SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE.

published agreeably to the resolve of june 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

Chapter 74.

Resolve in favor of Samuel Dow.

Approved March 19, 1839.

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent be, and he hereby is, authorized to allow and pay to Samuel Dow, such sum of money as in his judgment, shall be just and equitable, to compensate him for the damage he has sustained, in consequence of this State having sold and conveyed a large part of his farm to another person.

Chapter 75.

Resolve for furnishing Books to the Town of Mattemiscontis.

Approved March 19, 1839.

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State furnish said town of Mattemiscontis with such copies of books, maps, or documents as have heretofore been furnished other towns, *Provided*, such books, maps or documents are now in his possession.

Chapter 76.

Resolve in favor of Samuel Baker.

Approved March 19, 1839.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Samuel Baker of Farmington, four dollars per month for one year, as a remuneration for an injury sustained while doing military duty.